

SLP(C)No. 5302-5303 OF 2005
ITEM No.36

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5302-5303/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 & 10.2.2005 in CM 428 &
CM 1831/05 in FAO 232/04 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOM LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment &
PERMISSION TO FILE DOCUMENTS,permission to place addl. documents on record & With prayer for i
nterim relief & office report)

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)M/s.Soli J.Sorabjee,CA Sundaram,Sr.Advs.
M/s Maninder Singh,Pratibha M.Singh,
A.Mirdha,Kirtiman Singh,Saurabh Mishra,
Ankur Talwar,Advs.
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings pending before the High Court of Delhi.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Prem Prakash]
Court Master