

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5302-5303/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 and 10/02/2005 in  
CM Nos.428 & 1831/2005/2004 in FAO (OS) No.232/2004 of the HIGH  
COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandses,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.J. Bhat, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chandurkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and four weeks

thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER