

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 9-10/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2930 OF 2006

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification)

Date: 29/01/2008

This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Applicant(s)/ Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.  
Respondent(s) Ms. Manali Singhal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium,ASG  
Mr. Mandunder Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Prathiba Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos. 9-10/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2930 OF 2006

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

... APPELLANT

:VERSUS:

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION LTD.

... APPLICANT/  
RESPONDENT

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties we are of the opinion that the question of jurisdiction as preliminary issue should be heard in the matter in which it is in question. The I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

.....J  
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J  
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 29, 2008.